

Case No. 81018 C/W 81172

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

Electronically Filed
Dec 09 2020 02:39 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

RUTH L. COHEN,

Appellant,

v.

PAUL S. PADDA and PAUL PADDA LAW, PLLC,

Respondents.

Appeal from the Eighth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for
County of Clark

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Donald J. Campbell, Esq. (#1216)
Philip R. Erwin, Esq. (#11563)
Molly M. Higgins, Esq. (#15246)
CAMPBELL & WILLIAMS
700 South Seventh Street
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Telephone: (702) 382-5222

Liane K. Wakayama, Esq. (#11313)
Dale A. Hayes, Jr., Esq. (#9056)
HAYES WAKAYAMA
4735 S. Durango Drive, Ste. 105
Las Vegas, Nevada, 89147
Telephone: (702) 656-0808

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
II. ROUTING STATEMENT	2
III. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
V. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	6
VI. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	9
VII. ARGUMENT	10
A. Standard Of Review	10
B. Ms. Cohen’s Temporary Suspension From The Practice Of Law Does Not Preclude Her From Pursuing Claims Against The Padda Defendants Related To Her Expectancy Interest In The Pending Cases.	11
C. The Purported “Split of Authority” Cited By The District Court And The Padda Defendants Is Inapplicable... ..	15
D. Ms. Cohen’s Right to Recovery Does Not Turn On The Label Affixed to the Fee-Sharing Agreement at Issue.....	18
VIII. CONCLUSION.. ..	21
VERIFICATION	22
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

<i>AA Primo Builders, LLC v. Washington</i> , 126 Nev. 578, 245 P.3d 1190 (2010).....	1
<i>A.M. Wright & Assocs., P.C. v. Glover, Anderson, Chandler & Uzick, L.L.P.</i> , 993 S.W.3d 466 (Tex. Ct. App. 1999).....	13
<i>Bally’s Grand Hotel & Casino v. Reeves</i> , 112 Nev. 1487, 929 P.2d 936 (1996).....	20
<i>Eichen, Levinson & Crutchlow, LLP v. Weiner</i> , 938 A.2d 947(N.J. App. Div. 2008)	14-15
<i>GES, Inc. v. Corbitt</i> , 117 Nev. 265, 21 P.3d 11 (2001).....	11
<i>Lee v. Cherry</i> , 812 S.W.2d 361 (Tex. Ct. App. 1991).....	12-13, 15
<i>Lee v. GNLV Corp.</i> , 116 Nev. 424, 996 P.2d 416 (2000).....	1
<i>Lipps v. S. Nevada Paving</i> , 116 Nev. 497, 998 P.2d 1183 (2000).....	11
<i>Norton Frickey, P.C. v. James B. Turner, P.C.</i> , 94 P.3d 1266 (Colo. Ct. App. 2004)	19
<i>Perry v. Terrible Herbst, Inc.</i> , 132 Nev. 767, 383 P.3d 257 (2016).....	20
<i>Pollock v. Wetterau Food Dist. Group</i> , 11 S.W.3d 754 (Mo. Ct. App. 1999)	16

<i>Sympson v. Rogers</i> , 406 S.W. 2d 26 (Mo. 1966)	13-14
<i>Tucker v. Action Equip. and Scaffold Co.</i> , 113 Nev. 1349, 951 P.2d 1027 (1997).....	10
<i>West v. Jayne</i> , 484 N.W. 2d 186 (Iowa 1992)	13-14
<i>Wood v. Safeway, Inc.</i> , 121 Nev. 724, 121 P.3d 1026 (2005).....	10-11

Rules

Eighth Jud. Dist. Ct. R. 2.24	9
Nev. R. App. P. 3A(b)(1).....	1, 20
Nev. R. App. P. 17(a)(4).....	2
Nev. R. App. P. 17(a)(11).....	2
Nev. R. App. P. 17(a)(12).....	2
Nev. R. App. P. 28(e)	23
Nev. R. App. P. 32	23
Nev. R. Civ. P. 56	10
Nev. R. Civ. P. 59(e).....	1
Nev. R. Prof'l Conduct 1.5(e).....	19
Nev. R. Prof'l Conduct 5.4(a).....	6-8, 15, 18
